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Before beginning assembly, please read these instructions thoroughly! / Bitte lesen Sie die Anweisungen vor Gebrauch genau durch.
Veuillez attentivement lire les instructions avant 'emploi. / Lea cuidadosamente este manual antes de comenzar el montaje.
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Symbols used throughout the instruction manual, comprise: Drill holes with the specified diameter. Must be purchased separately. % Assemble left and right sides the same way.
Erklaerung zu den Symbolen in dieser Anleitung Bohren Sie Locher im angegebenen @. Das Teil ist nicht Bausatz enthalten. Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite.
Liste des symboles a respecter lors du montage: Percez des trous dans le @ indiqué. Doit étre acheté séparément. Assemblez le c6té gauche comme le c6té droit.
Pictogramas utilizados en este manual de instrucciones Perfore agujeros con la medida indicada. Debe comprarse por separado. Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados.
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Pay close attention here! " Cut off shaded portion. Assemble in the specified order. For Left. m For Right.
andlll VVorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis! f( Schneiden Sie die schraffierten Flachen heraus. [©) In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen. Links Rechts
Attention! Avis important! Coupez la partie grisée. Assemblez dans 'ordre indiqué. Gauche Drolte
Preste atencion. Corte la zona oscurecida. Realice el montaje en el orden indicado. lzquierda Derecha

1 7RT « / Body Shell / Karrosserie
Carrosserie / Carroceria

2 24 / Painting / Lackierung
Peinture / Pintado de la Carroceria
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Before painting, use a neutral detergent to remove any oil residues and dirt.
Bevor Sie beginnen, reinigen Sie die Karrosserie griindlich mit einem milden Haushaltsreiniger.
Avant de peindre, nettoyez la carrosserie soigneusement
avec un produit vaisselle.
Antes de pintar, lave la carroceria con agua jabonosa,
aclare y deje secar.
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Mask the windows from the inside.
Maskieren Sie die Fenster von innen.
Masquez les fenétres de I'intérieur.
Enmascare las ventanas desde el interior.
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After painting, remove the protective film from the body shell.
Ziehen Sie den Schutzfilm von der Karrosserie ab.
Enlevez le film protecteur de la carrosserie.
Una vez terminado el trabajo de pintado,

retire el plastico protector.
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Paint the body shell from the inside using Polycarbonate paint.
Lackieren Sie die Karrosserie von innen mit Polycarbonatfarbe.
Peingnez la carrosserie avec des peintures en Peinture polycarbonate.
Pinte la carroceria desde el interior utilizando Pintura de policarbonato.
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Please be painted to your liking.
Bitte nach Ihren Wiinschen lackiert werden.
S'il vous plait étre peint a votre godt.
Por favor, ser pintado a su gusto.
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Mask Windows

Abdecken mit Maskierfolie
Caches vitres

Enmascare las ventanas

NRFVY
Mask Windows
Abdecken mit Maskierfolie
Caches vitres

Enmascare las ventanas
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3 FH—J1 / Decals / Aufkleber
Autocollants / Adhesivos
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Apply the decals to the positions indicated in numerical order.
Tragen Sie die Aufkleber in der Reihenfolge ihrer Nummern auf.
Appliquez les autocollants dans 'ordre de leur numéro.
Coloque los adhesivos siguiendo el orden indicado.
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The decal numbers between brackets are only for the opposite side.

Die Aufkleber in Klammern sind fiir die andere Selte.

Les autocollants entre parenthéses sont pour le cété opposé.

Los nimeros entre paréntesis son para el lado opuesto.
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Please stick the rest
along the body.
Bitte kleben Sie den Rest
entlang des Koérpers.
Veuillez coller le reste le
long du corps.
Por favor pegue el resto
L a lo largo del cuerpo.

-
Q <:| 70Y ~/ Front
Vorne / Avant / Delantera

DAY ROEMNSED

BHTEE W,

Please stick the rest
along the body.

Bitte kleben Sie den Rest
entlang des Koérpers.

Veuillez coller le reste le
long du corps.

Por favor pegue el resto
a lo largo del cuerpo.

-

-
@ <:| 70>k~ / Front
Vorne / Avant / Delantera
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4 75 8= / Plastic Parts / Karrosserie Zubehér

Accessoires / Piezas Plasticas

<7OYh~A>
< For Front >
< Vorne >

< Avant >

< Delanteros >

2x4mm RYVAYIIER
Button Hex Screw
Inbus-Halbrundschraube
Vis BTR a téte ronde

LED Z kv /{—
LED Mount

LED Montage
Support de LED
Soporte del LED
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Beim Einbauen der OPTIONAL LED Leuchten
(diese muessen separat erworben werden)
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When install Optional LED Lights (Must be purchased separately!)

Lors du montage des lumiéres LED (doit étre acheté séparément !)
Al montar las luces LED (Deben adquirirse por separado!)




778=" | Plastic Parts / Karrosserie Zubehdr
Accessoires / Piezas Plasticas
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When keeping the light cover open.
Wenn die Lichtabdeckung offen gehalten wird.
Lorsque vous maintenez le couvercle de la lumiere ouvert.
Al mantener abierta la tapa de la luz.
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When keeping the light cover close.

Wenn Sie die Lichtabdeckung geschlossen halten.
Lorsque vous gardez le couvercle de la lumiére fermé.

Al mantener la tapa de la luz cerrada.
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3x8mm TPRYYAYIIER
TP Button Hex Screw
Inbustreibschrauben
Vis TP téte ronde Hex

Tornillo Autoperforante Redonda Hex
W ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2

2x4mm RYVAYIALR
Button Hex Screw
Inbus-Halbrundschraube
Vis BTR a téte ronde

75 /8= / Plastic Parts / Karrosserie Zubehér
Accessoires / Piezas Plasticas

P3 OV
O-ring \
o~ N O-Ring
3x8mm TPRY YAV I ZEZR ) ) DY,
TP Button Hex Screw jomt tr_}qulque \ < P3 g—iin/7
Inbustreibschrauben unta Torica Q O—Rir?
Vis TP téte ronde Hex @ A Joint ta riqu
Tomillo Autoperforante Redonda Hex sza T%ri?:ae
777777777777777 3 N
<5 // “
4mm KT EY i S
Body Pin )/ \
Karosserieklammer gﬁ ’ !
Goupille de carrosserie 4mm </ | o
\ / \ (&
Clip carroceria \ " v / O@A
\\ 1 g /,»7 g
******** 4 \ ,’ 24 WQ
\ % -z T~ ~
P3 QYUY \ 4mm
O S
o-rle?gg P3 0%/ O-ring / O-Ring /
Joint thorique Joint thorique / Junta Térica
Junta Térica
ol - .
7 778" | Plastic Parts / Karrosserie Zubghtr » 5
. . . Xx6mm
Accessoires / Piezas Plasticas

25x6mm MY YAV I AER
Button Hex Screw
Inbus-Halbrundschraube
Vis BTR a téte ronde

2.5x6mm /g

25mm FAOYF Yk
Nylon Nut
Kunststoffmutter
Ecrou nylon

~ Tuerca Nylon
,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 4

l 2.5x6mm
;
1
1
1




72 /8= / Plastic Parts / Karrosserie Zubehor 3x8mm TP/T‘\‘@‘/SW’JZE‘Z 2 x 4mm fri"i‘//\;wt“x
. . . TP Button Hex Screw Button Hex Screw
Accessoires / Piezas Plasticas Inbustreibschrauben Inbus-Halbrundschraube
Vis TP téte ronde Hex Vis BTR a téte ronde
<UVH> Tornillo Autoperforante Redonda Hex Button hex tornillo
<ForRear> 2>~ KB 0w (e 5 Gmm ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
<Hinten > 2x4mm LED R kv /t—
< Arriére > LED Mount

< Traseros >

LED Montage I'—'/_\ 77777 5
Support de LED \_.\/

Soporte del LED

4
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When install Optional LED Lights (Must be purchased separately!)
Beim Einbauen der OPTIONAL LED Leuchten

(diese muessen separat erworben werden)
Lors du montage des lumiéres LED (doit étre acheté séparément !)
Al montar las luces LED (Deben adquirirse por separado!)
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7Z)X—"Y / Plastic Parts / Karrosserie Zubehor
Accessoires / Piezas Plasticas

25x6mm RYIAY I ZAER
Button Hex Screw
Inbus-Halbrundschraube
Vis BTR a téte ronde
Button hex tornillo

6mm AT« EY
Body Pin
Karosserieklammer
Goupille de carrosserie
Clip carroceria

2.5x6mm
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For safety reasons, always fit the body
shell when running your car (except when
performing the engine run-in procedure).

Aus Sicherheitsgriinden raten wir Ihnen,
die Karrosserie immer aufzusetzen,
wenn Sie |hr Auto bedienen !

Pour des raisons de sécurité, montez
la carrosserie toujours guand vous
opérez votre modéle !

Utilice su modelo con la carroceria colocada !

1 O "7« / Body Shell / Karrosserie
Carrosserie / Carroceria
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